
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

2 Climax Racing 1:52.229 211 23.593 46.455 42.174 1:52.22218 21 212 1 2

58 Garage 59 1:52.965 102 23.556 47.140 42.182 1:52.8788 10 101 7 3

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.394 313 23.813 46.847 42.452 1:53.11229 40 314 2 4

98 Dragon Racing 1:53.851 204 23.953 47.012 42.609 1:53.57428 20 185 4 5

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.877 55 23.775 47.135 42.144 1:53.0547 4 53 6 1

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.060 126 23.983 46.892 42.877 1:53.7524 4 56 3 8

21 HAAS RT 1:54.131 317 24.164 47.124 42.843 1:54.13131 31 318 5 7

7 SMP Racing 1:54.139 408 24.033 47.211 42.660 1:53.90416 18 407 10 6

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:55.006 199 24.196 47.171 43.286 1:54.65319 19 179 8 11

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:55.373 310 24.412 47.276 43.147 1:54.8355 11 410 11 10

16 Winward Racing 1:55.442 511 24.444 47.473 43.138 1:55.0557 5 611 13 9

86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.399 212 24.593 47.435 44.335 1:56.3632 2 512 12 16

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:56.890 1013 24.812 47.176 43.897 1:55.88510 17 1214 9 12

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:57.698 1814 24.830 47.932 44.495 1:57.25714 18 1716 18 18

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.663 515 25.360 49.052 45.442 1:59.8544 5 521 25 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

98 Dragon Racing 1:53.851 201 23.953 47.012 42.609 1:53.57428 20 185 4 5

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.060 122 23.983 46.892 42.877 1:53.7524 4 56 3 8

21 HAAS RT 1:54.131 313 24.164 47.124 42.843 1:54.13131 31 318 5 7

16 Winward Racing 1:55.442 54 24.444 47.473 43.138 1:55.0557 5 611 13 9

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.663 55 25.360 49.052 45.442 1:59.8544 5 521 25 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

2 Climax Racing 1:52.229 211 23.593 46.455 42.174 1:52.22218 21 212 1 2

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:55.006 192 24.196 47.171 43.286 1:54.65319 19 179 8 11

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:55.373 33 24.412 47.276 43.147 1:54.8355 11 410 11 10

86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.399 24 24.593 47.435 44.335 1:56.3632 2 512 12 16

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:56.890 105 24.812 47.176 43.897 1:55.88510 17 1214 9 12

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:57.698 186 24.830 47.932 44.495 1:57.25714 18 1716 18 18
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:56.871 401 24.820 47.715 44.149 1:56.68436 40 3915 14 15

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:57.024 222 24.933 47.920 44.141 1:56.99421 22 2217 17 14

928 HRT Performance 1:57.451 373 25.030 47.787 44.394 1:57.21138 40 3719 15 17

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.580 34 24.966 47.805 44.809 1:57.5803 3 318 16 20

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.094 135 25.280 47.952 44.793 1:58.02513 12 1320 19 19

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:00.527 366 25.864 48.614 46.049 2:00.52736 36 3623 23 24

929 HRT Performance 2:01.115 347 26.058 48.491 45.704 2:00.25338 41 3325 22 23

978 Speed Lover 2:01.717 38 25.471 48.482 45.374 1:59.3274 4 322 21 21

930 HRT Performance 2:01.960 159 25.973 48.963 46.175 2:01.11116 15 1524 24 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:56.871 401 24.820 47.715 44.149 1:56.68436 40 3915 14 15

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:57.024 222 24.933 47.920 44.141 1:56.99421 22 2217 17 14

928 HRT Performance 1:57.451 373 25.030 47.787 44.394 1:57.21138 40 3719 15 17

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.580 34 24.966 47.805 44.809 1:57.5803 3 318 16 20

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:00.527 365 25.864 48.614 46.049 2:00.52736 36 3623 23 24

929 HRT Performance 2:01.115 346 26.058 48.491 45.704 2:00.25338 41 3325 22 23

978 Speed Lover 2:01.717 37 25.471 48.482 45.374 1:59.3274 4 322 21 21

930 HRT Performance 2:01.960 158 25.973 48.963 46.175 2:01.11116 15 1524 24 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

111 111 Racing 1:57.184 371 24.759 48.122 43.969 1:56.85044 37 3613 20 13

701 Vortex V8 2:02.418 302 26.211 49.594 46.455 2:02.26029 30 2926 26 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:05.956 41 26.619 52.094 47.243 2:05.9564 4 428 29 27

470 WS Racing 2:06.134 162 26.576 51.773 47.522 2:05.87116 17 1627 27 28

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:07.659 383 26.847 51.935 48.553 2:07.33532 38 3129 28 30
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.544 251 27.752 53.234 48.160 2:09.14618 24 2530 30 29

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:12.865 232 28.356 53.903 49.752 2:12.01122 28 1631 31 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.544 251 27.752 53.234 48.160 2:09.14618 24 2530 30 29

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:12.865 232 28.356 53.903 49.752 2:12.01122 28 1631 31 31
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